FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAN 18 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

ALFRED L. FENNIE,)	
Appellant,)	
vs.) CASE NO.	80,92
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	
Appellee.))	

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

3

MICHAEL S. BECKER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 0267082 112-A Orange Avenue Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS AND 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAN COURT ERRED IN DENYING A CONTINUANCE AFTER THE LATE DISCLOSURE OF A MATERIAL STATE WITNESS WHICH DEPRIVED THE DEFENSE OF THE OPPORTUNITY TO INVESTIGATE POTENTIAL IMPEACHMENT EVIDENCE TO USE AGAINST THE WITNESS.	9
POINT III: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO GIVE LIMITING INSTRUCTIONS WITH REGARD TO THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES OF HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL AND COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AS REQUESTED BY DEFENSE COUNSEL.	5
POINT VI: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRULING APPELLANT'S OBJECTION AND DENYING HIS MOTION FOR MISTRIAN WHEN THE PROSECUTOR COMMENTED DURING HIS CLOSING ARGUMENT IN THE PENALTY PHASE ON APPELLANT'S FAILURE TO TESTIFY.	2
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGI	E NO	<u>).</u>
CASES CITED:			
<u>David v. State</u> 369 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1979)			9
<u>Hodges v. Florida</u> 113 S.Ct. 33 (1992)			7
<u>State v. Kinchen</u> 490 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1985)			9
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:			
Amendment V, United States Constitution Amendment VI, United States Constitution Amendment VIII, United States Constitution		5, 1,	
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	1,	5,	8
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution Article I, Section 17, United States Constitution Article I, Section 22, Florida Constitution	1,	5, 1,	8 8 5 8
